
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

CASE NO: 25-cv-80391-MIDDLEBROOKS 
    

 

LISA T. MILLER,    
 

                     Plaintiff,      
v. 

    
 

DENNIS YU, individually  
and d/b/a BLITZMETRICS, 
and PARKER NATHANS,  
individually, 
 
                     Defendants. 
____________________________/ 
  

NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT BETWEEN  
PLAINTIFF LISA T. MILLER AND DEFENDANT PARKER NATHANS 

 

 Pursuant to Local Rule 16.4 of the Southern District of Florida, Plaintiff, Lisa T. Miller, 

and Defendant, Parker Nathans, by and through their respective undersigned counsel, hereby file 

this Notice of Settlement to advise the Court that they have agreed to settle all claims in this matter, 

have entered into a Confidential Settlement Agreement, and Plaintiff anticipates filing a Voluntary 

Dismissal with Prejudice as to Parker Nathans pursuant to Rule 41(a)(1)(A)(i) of the Federal Rules 

of Civil Procedure within ten (10) business days. 

DATED: May 28, 2025. 

 
Respectfully submitted, 

PERKINS LAW – BRAND PROTECTION MARK MIGDAL & HAYDEN 
2295 NW Corporate Blvd., Suite 117   80 S.W. 8th Street, Suite 1999 
Boca Raton, Florida 33431    Miami, Florida  33130 
Tel: (561) 467-4001     Tel: (305) 374-0440 
 
By: /s/  L.A. Perkins     By:  /s/  Maia Aron 
L.A. Perkins, Esq.     Maia Aron, Esq. 
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Florida Bar No. 100153    Florida Bar No. 17188 
LPerkins@BrandProtection.Law   maia@markmigdal.com 
Service@BrandProtection.Law   Charles Garabedian, Esq. 
Attorney for Plaintiff, Lisa T. Miller   Florida Bar No. 1000974 
       Charles@markmigdal.com 
       eservice@markmigdal.com 

    Attorneys for Defendant, Parker Nathans 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that the foregoing document was filed electronically on the Court’s 

CM/ECF docket on May 28, 2025, which served same electronically upon all counsel of record. I 

further certify that a copy of the foregoing filed document will be served on Defendant Dennis Yu 

via email to: Dennis@Blitzmetrics.com and 668Sierra@gmail.com on May 28, 2025.     

      By: /s/ L.A. Perkins 
             L.A. Perkins, Esq. 
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